Less: Tax 16,994 419 -30 -20
Less: Net Debt* 4,000 99 -7 -5
Less: Land Cost 0 0 0 0
Less: Operating Expenses 7,222 178 -13 -9
Net Asset Value (NAV) 56,752 1,400 100 67
* Assumed conversion of warrants to promoters of 19 lakh shares Source: Motilal Oswal Securities

KEY ASSUMPTIONS
  WORLI DADAR
Avg. Residential Sale Rate - 14,500
Rental Assumptions
Office Rentals 250 175
Retail Rentals 300 200
Cap Rate (%) 9 9

Source: Motilal Oswal Securities

VERTICAL-WISE GAV ANALYSIS

Source: Company/Motilal Oswal Securities

Commercial &
Others

5%

Residence
5%

Retail
41%

LANDBANK DETAILS (MSF)
PARTICULARS
Dadar

Residential 0.4
Commercial/Hotels/Others 1.3
Retail 0.9
Total (A) 2.6
Worli
Comm./Hotels/Others 1.1
Retail 0.6
Total (B) 1.7
Total (A+B) 4.3

Source: Company/MOSL

Bombay Dyeing

21 January 2008  3

Sensitivity analysis
Our NAV estimates are sensitive to: (1) realizations, (2) cost, and (3) WACC. We have
conducted a sensitivity analysis for all key variables in our model. A 5% increase in
realizations would raise our NAV estimates by 6%. A 5% increase in cost across cities
would negatively impact our NAV by 0.8%, while a 100bp increase in WACC would
lower our NAV estimate by 2.8%.

Base NAV (Rs1,400/sh)
? Construction cost: + 5% = Rs1,390/sh (-0.8%),  -5% = Rs1,411/sh (+0.8%)
? Price: - 5% = Rs1,315/sh (-6.1%),  +5% = Rs1,486/sh (+6.1%)
? WACC: +100bp = Rs1,362/sh (-2.8%),  -100bp = Rs1,441/sh (+2.9%)

Capitalized value of assets have jumped by ~56-104%
Though BD first announced development plans for two of its plants in FY05, the plans
have been undergoing several changes and have been witnessing very slow progress.
However, this delay has been a blessing in disguise for BD, as the prices of its real estate
assets have skyrocketed in the past one to two years. Consequently, the capitalized value
of BD’s commercial and retail assets has increased by ~56-104%, over the last two
years. The development of both its properties at Dadar and Worli are currently ongoing
and the management is confident of completing the construction at both its landbanks at